

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2992 OF 2011

Nilkanth Nagar Co-op. Hsg. Society .. Petitioner
versus
Bhuvneshwar Rajkishor Tripathi & Ors .. Respondents

Mr.Prashant Kulkarni for the petitioner.
Mr.B.R.Tripathi, Respondent No.1 present in person.
Ms.Yashashree Sutrale i/by D.R.Shah for respondent No.2.
Ms.P.S.Cardoza, A.G.P for respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM : S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.

8th JUNE 2011.

P.C.:

. Heard.

2 Issuance of notice formally is not needed as the
contesting respondent No.2 has filed his appearance. The
respondent No.1 is appearing in person. Notice to respondent
No.3 is not necessary. At the request of the contesting
respondent No.2, stand over to 27th June 2011. It is made clear
that the petition will be disposed off finally on that date.

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J)