

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2992 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Prashant Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. B. R. Tripathi, Respondent No.1 in person.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 19TH JUNE, 2012

P.C.:

Heard Mr. Kulkarni, learned Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Tripathi, respondent No.1, who appears in person.

2. By consent of the parties, petition is taken up on the Board. Mr. Tripathi has invited my attention to the order dated 09.01.2012 passed by this Court (Coram: S. C. Dharmadhikari, J.) in civil application No.2520 of 2011 as also the order dated 27.01.2012 passed by this Court (Coram: G. S. Godbole, J.). By these orders, the writ petition was added to the Final Hearing Board.

3. In view of this, office is directed to add writ petition No.2992 of 2011 in the Final Hearing Board in the week commencing from 25.06.2012.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)