

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1454 OF 2003

Bhuvaneshwar Rajkishor Tripathi ..Appellant  
**-Versus-**  
Neel Kanath Nagar Co-op. Hsg. Scty. Ltd. ..Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2992 OF 2011

Neel Kanath Nagar Co-op. Hsg. Scty. Ltd. ..Petitioner  
**-Versus-**  
Bhuvaneshwar Rajkishor Tripathi & Ors. ..Respondents

.....  
Mr.Bhuvaneshwar Tripathi, Appellant present-in-person.

Mr.Prashant P. Kulkarni for the Respondent.

Ms.Yashshri Sudral i/b D.R. Shah for the Respondents in Writ Petition.  
.....

**CORAM : SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, J.  
DATE : 20<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2012.**

**P.C.**

1 The appellant present-in person. At the request of the respondent no.1, stand over to 12.12.2012.

**(SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, J.)**