

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1454 OF 2003

Bhuaneshwar Rajkishore Tripathi .. Appellant
Vs.
Neelkanth Nagar Co-operative
Housing Society Ltd. .. Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2992 OF 2011**

Nilkanth Nagar Co-operative
Housing Society Ltd. .. Petitioner
vs.
Bhuvneshwar Rajkishor Tripathi & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Bhuaneshwar Rajkishore Tripathi – Appellant present in person.
Mr. Mr. Prashant Kulkarni for Respondent in F.A. And for Petitioner in W.P. No. 2992 of 2011.

CORAM : A. H. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 13TH JUNE, 2013.

- 1] Not to be treated as part heard.
- 2] Matter shall appear on board as per CMIS.

(A. H. JOSHI, J.)